# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6109922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID TREIMAN	05/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGNITY HEALTH
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16326259

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** timothy.storniolo@quarles.com, patents@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Address Line 1: 33 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12624.01084.M16-237L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY STORNIOLO
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Storniolo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Sz detection assignment to DH#page1.tif source=Sz detection assignment to DH#page2.tif

PATENT 506063207 REEL: 052680 FRAME: 0947

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor(s) (singly, or collectively "Assignor") has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: RELIABLE SEIZURE DETECTION WITH A PARALLELIZABLE, MULTI-TRAJECTORY ESTIMATE OF LYAPUNOV EXPONENTS and identified by U.S. Patent Application No. 16/326,259 filed on February 18, 2019, based on International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/047303 filed August 17, 2017, which claims priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/376,330, filed August 17, 2016; and

WHEREAS, **DIGNITY HEALTH** (hereafter referred to as Company), a non-profit public benefit corporation registered under the laws of the State of **CALIFORNIA** having a place of business at **185 BERRY STREET, SUITE 300, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107** is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and Assignor do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. Assignor further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

Assignor further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. Assignor hereby warrants he/she has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Assignor further grants the firm of Quarles & Brady LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of same.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, Assignor has hereunto exe	cuted this assignment on the date
indicated below.		

Date: 5/14/2020

David M. Iremen

David TREIMAN

Page 2 of 2